

## -FOR STUDENTS OF CLASSES VI TO IX ONLY-

Ref No: DPSG/Cir/23-24/Admn:101

Date: 03/01/2024

Dear Parent,

Greetings!

You will be glad to know that the school is organising a 3-day Basic Rock Climbing cum Trekking Course in and around Guwahati city from 25<sup>th</sup> to 27<sup>th</sup> January 2024. In this course the students will be trained and equipped on basic rock climbing, rappelling, trekking, etc. We believe that these activities play a vital role in building the physical fitness of students besides their character development. Details of the programme may be read as under:

- Name of the programme: Basic Rock Climbing cum Trekking Course.
- Fee: Rs. 1000/- (Rupee One thousand only): NON-REFUNDABLE
- Date: 25<sup>th</sup> to 27<sup>th</sup> January 2024
- Timing: 8 am to 3 pm.
- Only students of classes VI to IX who are medically fit are eligible for the course.
- Course is subject to minimum confirmation of 40 students and a maximum of 75. Selection of students will be based on a first come first serve basis.
- Training to participants will be imparted by senior male and female mountaineers. However, separate male and female teachers will also be deputed from the school during the course.
- For details, please feel free to contact Mr. Hemanta Bezbaruah at 9854035991 (any working day between 8 am 4pm)
- Interested parents may kindly submit the duly filled in consent to the tour coordinator and deposit the course fee of Rs. 1000/- by online mode on or before 22<sup>nd</sup> January 2024. The link of online deposit of the amount is: <a href="https://delhipublicschoolguwahati-webfront.payu.in/webfront/#/payment/webfrontpage/delhipublic-school-guwahati/single/2407">https://delhipublicschoolguwahati-webfront.payu.in/webfront/#/payment/webfrontpage/delhipublic-school-guwahati/single/2407</a> Please mention "Basic Rock Climbing and Trekking Course 2023-24" in the remarks column of the payment page while making the online payment.

24" in the remarks column of the paym	ent page while making the online payment.
• Excess amount, if any, will be refunded from the school accounts department as per refund policy.	
With sincere regards,  Principal	
CONSENT & UNDERTAKING	
MissClimbing cum Trekking Course organised by t	hereby agree to send my ward Master/ of Class Sec to participate in Basic Rock he school from 25 <sup>th</sup> to 27 <sup>th</sup> January 2024. I am also depositing an dt in the bank account of DPS rovided by the school.
I undertake that though the school will take good care of my ward during the program; however, I shall not hold the school authority responsible for any untoward incident during the trip/course.	
Signature of the parent	Date:
Contact No	School Bus Stop (if availing):